3/8/04

D 10 0	LLS DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDCE	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	TO TABLE SALES HERE THE TABLE TO THE TABLE THE	
To the Honorable Commissione 1026888	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Manon Belley	Name: Wolverine World Wide, Inc.	
Lucio Righetto	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
1 — _		
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 9341 Courtland Drive, NE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.	
Other		
	City:_RockfordState:_MI_Zip:_49351	
03/04/2004		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/193,563	1	
A. I atent Application No.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name:Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\_\$	
	✓ Enclosed	
Intellectual Property Internal Address:	Litelosed	
Practice Group	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	0 ***	
OOO Eith Third Coates	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third Center	22.0457	
111 Lyon Street, NW	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Grand Rapids State: MI Zip: 49503-2489	0 7	
	П	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
,	<u>.</u>	
I B.B	de la la constante	
Gregory P. Bondarenko	03/05/2004	
Name of Person Signing	'Signature Date	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	er sheet, attachments, and documents: [3	
Commissioner of Patents & 3	required cover sheet information to: frademarks, Box Assignments	
GETACHE 00000038 29193563 Washington		

03/09/2004 MGETACHE 00000038 29193563

40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS.
WILLIAM.

Manon Belley

Lucio Righetto

residing at

1247 De Genes

Stilista, Via Dante Alighiera, 16/B

Laval, Quebec, Canada H7P 5W1

30039 Stra Venice, ITALY

respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in

FOOTWEAR UPPER

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS,

Wolverine World Wide, Inc.

filed on November 12, 2003 as Application Serial No. 29/193,563.

a corporation of the State of

Delaware

: 11

having a place of business at, 9341 Courtland Drive, N.E., Rockford, MI 49351 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Manon Belley Bally	
	Lucio Righetto	

J 2 1

01621.84492-001 928080.5

REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0468

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT				
WHER	EAS.	Manon Belley		Lucio Righetto
residing at	·	1247 De Genes		Stilista, Via Dante Alighiera, 16/B
100.05		Laval, Quebec, Canada H7	7P 5W1	30039 Stra Venice, ITALY
respectively, (he	ereinafter referred t			new and useful improvements in
		WEAR UPPER		•
for which an app	plication for United	States Letters Patent was:		
	executed on ever	n date herewith.		
$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	filed on Novemb	per 12, 2003 as Application S	Serial No. 29/19	3,563.
WHER	REAS,	Wolverine World Wide,	Inc.	
a corporation of	the State of	Delaware		
the entire right,		and to said invention and in		(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring ers Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States
interest in and to Patent which ma continuations-in	o said invention in ay be granted therein a-part, substitutions	the United States and in all f for in the United States and i	oreign countries n all foreign cou	sfers unto Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters ntries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, s thereof including the full right to claim for any such
said Letters Pat	-	to Assignee as the owner of		he United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and
invention, and to substitution, ren to be issued to A	to testify in any leg newal, reexamination Assignee, to make al	gal proceeding, to sign all la on, and reissue applications, t	wful papers, to one execute all necessary do everything p	resentatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, essary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a foreign countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.				
Witness:		Inventor	r:	Date:

Manon Belley

Lucio Righetto

01621.84492-001 928080-5

**RECORDED: 03/08/2004** 

PATENT PD JEM SO

REEL: 015040 FRAME: 0469

1.7

. ..